#### 08/12/2021 506815167

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6861987 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK SIMON CAMPOMANES	08/09/2019
GRAHAM RAY HARTOONIAN	08/09/2019
BRANDON HAMMIG MCCAFFREY	08/09/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 NE Adams Street
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	IL
Postal Code:	61629-9510

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17399609

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)675-5140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 309-675-1236

Email: US\_docket\_clerk@cat.com **Correspondent Name:** CATERPILLAR INC. JOINT OC

Address Line 1: 100 NE ADAMS

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C190-0063USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXIS COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Alexis Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2J43259#page1.tif source=2J43259#page2.tif source=2J43259#page3.tif

> **PATENT** 506815167

**REEL: 057179 FRAME: 0929** 

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. C190-0063US Client Ref. No. 19-0421-72400

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETERMING PART WEAR USING A BOUNDING MODEL

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

No. 16/537,269 , filed August 9, 2019

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 510 Lake Cook Road, Suite 100, Deerfield, Illinois, 60015, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this

application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (U.S. Application

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We I	nave hereunto set our hands.	
Full NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR     Patrick Simon Campomanes	ASSIGNORSOIGNATURE	DATE AUG 3, 2019
ADDRESS 812 Patricia Street, Washington IL	61571	CITIZENSHIP CA

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057179 FRAME: 0930

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. C190-0063US Client Ref. No. 19-0421-72400

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Grahan Hertonin	Godne Horton	8/9/19
ADDRESS 4013 N. Brookdal Pl. Aprt SI	CO TO THE	CITIZENSHIP U.S
4012 N/ Broser Com 1 12 Volvi 21	D) YEAR IV 61017	V-3
To complete Market		T
2 WITNESS NAME Scandon Milatry	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE   8/4//4
Brandon Milatry  ADDRESS  ISOLINI CONFIRM D. Add	300 (6/2 / 16 6/6/5	CITIZENSHIP
3		
A		T
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR     Graham Ray Hartoonian	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Self bell that is a ready of the top and is select	Sohn-Hotoan	819/19
ADDRESS 4013 N. Brookdale Pl. Apt. 5B5, Peoria	, IL 61614	CITIZENSHIP US
		<u> </u>
1 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Brandon McCaffrey	the felly	8/9/19
BOI W. Coneflower Dr. Apt. 3	7702 0 1 61615	CITIZENSHIP USA
is an ameliand the while	ASOS FEORM LL GIBIS	40m
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		8/9/2019
Andrew Young  ADDRESS  311 SW Water St. Apt	Mon young 403, Secret FL 61602	CHIZENSHIP
311 SW Water St. Apt	403, Yearia" +6 61604	U5
	*	

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. C190-0063US Client Ref. No. 19-0421-72400

FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR. Brandon Hammig McCaffrey	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	B/9/2019
ADDRESS 1501 W. Coneflower Dr., Apt. 2303, Po	CITIZENSHIP US	
1. WITNESS NAME ANDRESS VOICE	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 8/9/2019
address 31 SW Water St 1	of 403, Peoro II 61602	CITIZENSHIP
JOSEG DE LA TOME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	8-09-2019
ADDRESS 1518W HEADOWVIEW	DR. DUNGPIL. 61525	CITIZENSHIP US

PATENT REEL: 057179 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 08/12/2021**